
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, May 12 - Sunday, May 21, 2023 

Candle Lighting Time – 7:50 PM on May 12 

Parashat Behar-Bechukotai 5783 

Torah Portion: Leviticus 25:1-27:34 

Haftarah: Jeremiah 16:19-17:14 
 

Saturday, May 13, 2023 at 9:30 AM 

 
Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored by Pat Balasuriya in loving honor of her daughter, Esther and granddaughter, Matilda Rose 
 

Sunday, May 14, 2023 

 
 

Wednesday, May 17, 2023 at 6:30 PM 

Biblical Hebrew 
 

Thursday, May 18, 2023 at 10:00 AM 

Beginning Hebrew  
 

Friday, May 19, 2023 at 7:00 PM 

 
Kabbalat Shabbat Service with Micah Friedman 

Oneg sponsored by Laura & Elizabeth Fram in honor of Cher Hoffman’s birthday  
 

Saturday, May 20, 2023 at 9:30 AM 

 
Shabbat Service with Micah Friedman 

Kiddush sponsored anonymously in memory of Yacheil Mendel 
 

Sunday, May 21, 2023 at 9:15 AM 

Temple-Synagogue Religious School at Temple Beth El Cemetery 
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

May 7 – May 13 (Iyar 16 – Iyar 22) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Benjamin Aronson Sunday 05/07/2023 Iyar 16, 5783 

Mary Aronson Sunday 05/07/2023 Iyar 16, 5783 

Paul Beck Sunday 05/07/2023 Iyar 16, 5783 

Joan DelSignore Sunday 05/07/2023 Iyar 16, 5783 

Leba Grebova Sunday 05/07/2023 Iyar 16, 5783 

Joseph Krell Sunday 05/07/2023 Iyar 16, 5783 

Yizchak Orshansky Sunday 05/07/2023 Iyar 16, 5783 

https://www.sefaria.org/Leviticus.25.1-27.34?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/Jeremiah.16.19-17.14?lang=bi


Benjamin Swirsky Sunday 05/07/2023 Iyar 16, 5783 

Estyr Yaffee Sunday 05/07/2023 Iyar 16, 5783 

Isaac Gordon Monday 05/08/2023 Iyar 17, 5783 

Samuel Grode Monday 05/08/2023 Iyar 17, 5783 

Maurice Rosenberg Monday 05/08/2023 Iyar 17, 5783 

Bessie Aronson Tuesday 05/09/2023 Iyar 18, 5783 

Bruce Kantrowitz Tuesday 05/09/2023 Iyar 18, 5783 

Leon Rogell Tuesday 05/09/2023 Iyar 18, 5783 

Philip Schwartz Tuesday 05/09/2023 Iyar 18, 5783 

Louis Silverman Tuesday 05/09/2023 Iyar 18, 5783 

Dora Cantor Wednesday 05/10/2023 Iyar 19, 5783 

Regina Charhon Wednesday 05/10/2023 Iyar 19, 5783 

Selma Hafter Wednesday 05/10/2023 Iyar 19, 5783 

Hattie Solomon Cohen Thursday 05/11/2023 Iyar 20, 5783 

Philip Frank Thursday 05/11/2023 Iyar 20, 5783 

Sophie Novak Thursday 05/11/2023 Iyar 20, 5783 

Rose Rodman Thursday 05/11/2023 Iyar 20, 5783 

David Chesler Friday 05/12/2023 Iyar 21, 5783 

Harry Kaplan Friday 05/12/2023 Iyar 21, 5783 

Abraham Koble Friday 05/12/2023 Iyar 21, 5783 

Isaac Alfred Alkes Saturday 05/13/2023 Iyar 22, 5783 

Sol Goldstein Saturday 05/13/2023 Iyar 22, 5783 

Louise Goodman Saturday 05/13/2023 Iyar 22, 5783 

Ralph Leinoff Saturday 05/13/2023 Iyar 22, 5783 

Emma Rosenberg Saturday 05/13/2023 Iyar 22, 5783 

Sara Tate Saturday 05/13/2023 Iyar 22, 5783 
 

May 14 – May 20 (Iyar 23 – Iyar 29) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Jacob Kantrowitz Sunday 05/14/2023 Iyar 23, 5783 

Jean Rosenberg Monday 05/15/2023 Iyar 24, 5783 

Sarah Suckman Monday 05/15/2023 Iyar 24, 5783 

Frank Greenberg Tuesday 05/16/2023 Iyar 25, 5783 

Morris Yaffee Tuesday 05/16/2023 Iyar 25, 5783 

Bessie Goldberg Wednesday 05/17/2023 Iyar 26, 5783 

Stanley Robinson Wednesday 05/17/2023 Iyar 26, 5783 

Morris Weiner Wednesday 05/17/2023 Iyar 26, 5783 

Lillian Klein Kopelovitz Friday 05/18/2023 Iyar 27, 5783 

Stanley Oppenheim Friday 05/18/2023 Iyar 27, 5783 

Mollie Stewart Friday 05/18/2023 Iyar 27, 5783 

Rosa Joesph Mintzer Saturday 05/19/2023 Iyar 28, 5783 

Mordecai Ginsburg Sunday 05/20/2023 Iyar 29, 5783 

Max Halperin Sunday 05/20/2023 Iyar 29, 5783 
 

 


